То	o the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and	2848		tached original documents or copy	thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Kentaro TOKIWA Hiroshi TANAKA Yoshihiro ITO	Na	Name me: dress:	and address of receiving party(ies) Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. 210, Nakanuma Minami-ashigara-shi Kanagawa	113264 U.S. PT 29/252585
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			Japan	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:          Execution Date:       December 2, 2005, December 5, 2005 and December 6, 2005, respectively	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
[	$\boxtimes$ This document is being filed together with a n	ew app	licatio	n	
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> </ol>		
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7.		fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	<u></u>
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		E	nclosed	
	Second Floor		□ A	uthorized to be charged to deposit a	account
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8.	Depos	sit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573			h duplicate copy of this page if payir it account)	ıg by
	DO NOT USE	E THIS S	SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	inform	nation i	$\mathcal{M}$	сору
	Robert J. Patch			January 26, 2006	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cove	er sheet	, attach	Date nments, and documents: <u>2</u>	

٠

PATENT REEL: 017524 FRAME: 0180

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We

Kentaro TOKIWA, Hiroshi TANAKA and Yoshihiro ITO of

51

Saitama, Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

CAMERA BODY

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on December 2, 2005 December 5, 2005 December 6, 2005 ; and Whereas, Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. 210, Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Whereas, I/We Kentaro TOKIWA, Hiroshi TANAKA and Yoshihiro ITO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at

Saitama, Japan

on

December 2 - 2005

embor 6. 2005

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 017524 FRAME: 0181

**RECORDED: 01/26/2006**